	6-93)	04-23-3	2003	め口下に「	Patent a	nd Trademark Off
ĺ	ab settings ⇔⇔ ♥			Y	¥	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	* 100407		ached original	documents or cop	v thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) API NEW YORK 10018, INFINAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: WINLIT GROUP, LTD. Internal Address:				
0 0			Street Ad	idress: 512 SE W YORK	VENTH AVENUE	ZIP: 10018
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No			☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other		☐ Gener ☐ Limited ☐ Corpo ☐ Other If assignee is not is attached:	ral Partnership_ d Partnership_ ration-State_ N domiciled in the Unite	EW YORK Id States, a domestic re I Yes No	presetative designati
Ex	ecution Date: JÜLY 24, 2000			s) & address(es) altac		
4.	Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a	1,826,43 1,895,6 2,120,66	69	on No.(s)	
5 .	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		mber of applications involved:	ions and	3	
	Name: GEOFFREY I. LANDAL					
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00			
	·		☐ Autho	orized to be cha	rged to deposit a	ccount
/	Street Address: LACKENBACH SIEGEL P.O. Box 416		Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any over payment to: 8. Deposit account number:			
	City: SCARSDALE State:	Y ZIP: 10583		10-0		pelt account
	2003 TDIAZ1 00000070 1826433 DO NOT USE					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FC:85 FC:85	Statement and signature. 50.00 (IP To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. GEOFFREY I. LANDAU Name of Person Signing		Signature	2	4/14.	
Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **NEW YORK 10018, INC.**, a New York corporation with offices at 512 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10018, was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the below listed trademarks which have been filed and/or registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, particulars of which are as follows:

<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Registration Nos.</u>		
NY 10018 and Design	1,826,433		
NY 10018	1,895,616		
MORE THAN JUST	2,120,669		

(hereinafter referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, WINLIT GROUP, LTD., a New York corporation with offices at 512 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10018, was desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, by agreement WINLIT GROUP, LTD. received the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of executing a document for purposes of recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office recording title in and to the aforesaid Marks in the name of WINLIT GROUP, LTD.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0568 NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of July 24 2000, for and in consideration of

good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, said NEW YORK 10018, INC. hereby acknowledges and confirms its prior

said transfer, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said WINLIT GROUP, LTD. all

rights, title and interest in and to said Marks, including the applications and registrations thereof

and the Certificates of Registration duly and legally issued therefor, and any and all renewals

thereof for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and

further including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement and

the right to sue for and the right to collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use

and behoof of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives and the right to defend the Marks

and the applications and registrations thereof.

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

NEW YORK 10018, INC. REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that it has the full

right, power and authority to make this assignment, and that it has not granted and will not grant

any assignment or other encumbrance of the Marks to any third party.

NEW YORK 10018, INC

BY:

TITLE

EXECUTIVE VICE

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 24, 2000